
 

 
CHOPSTICKS CHATTER – September 2022 

 

David is on the board of trustees 
and helps make a monthly 
newsletter. 

 

David and Lewis have finished 
the grass cutting for the year. 

 

We’ve started our stick 
deliveries this month.  
 
We deliver to lots of retailers as 
far as York. 

 

The workshop is still busy 
making sticks for our customers. 



 

 

We had a large order for 
horseshoe planters from a lady 
in Hampshire. 

 

Our annual trip was to the life 
centre in Newcastle. 
 
 

 

We had a great day watching 
shows and having a go on all the 
interactive bits. 

 

Tracey and Tasha went to a 
meeting at the Mencap centre 
to talk about health and people 
with learning disabilities. 

 


